

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23006/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2007 in WA No.5904/2003  
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ASIA SUGAR & CHEMICAL CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Patra, Adv.  
Mr. Shivendra Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Vyom Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anita Shenoy, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal arising out of S.L.P.(C) No.19653/2008.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER