

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1/2009 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 48 OF 2009

ASIA SUGAR & CHEMICAL CO. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 30/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Bindu Saxena, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Patra, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Neha Khattar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. rejected.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER