

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...CC 13785/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 26/11/2007 in WA No. 5902/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S INDIAN SUGAR & GEN.EXP.IMP.CORP.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing & refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 29/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. E.r. Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Smita Bhargava, Adv. for  
M/S Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on delay as well as on Special Leave Petition.  
It may be noted that the assessee is ready and willing to  
exhaust the statutory remedy pending challenge to the amendment of  
Entry 31B.  
Dasti granted.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master