

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 48/2009

ASIA SUGAR AND CHEMICAL CO., DEVANGERE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25469/2009 (IV-A)

Date : 18-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Malvika Bhanot, Adv.

Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, learned counsel for the respondent, seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, list these matters after the ensuing summer vacation and also to retain their position on Board.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

