

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.16
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Civil Appeal No(s).48/2009

SECTION XII-B

ASIA SUGAR AND CHEMICAL CO., DEVANGERE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[PART HEARD BY:- HON'BLE ARAVIND KUMAR AND HON'BLE PRASANNA B. VARALE, JJ.]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25469/2009 (IV-C)

Date : 22-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR
Mr. Preetish Sahu, Adv.
Ms. Abhilasa Pathak, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr. S.k. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.r. Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.
Mr. Dilpreet Singh Dardi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Muhammad Ali Khan, A.A.G.
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
Mr. Omar Hoda, Adv.
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) in SLP(C) No.25469/2009 and learned AAG appearing for the State. However, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in Civil Appeal No.48/2009 would seek a week's accommodation on the ground of there being a medical emergency in the appellant's counsel family.
2. Re-list on 28.01.2026.

(NEHA GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)